
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 11 SEP 2025

R1 11 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX LA ROCHETTE GROUP 3 STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR73,200
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 211
	 3	 117
	 4	 211

VARDIF (FR)
KOMOREBI (IRE)
KENZEL (IRE)
NIGHTTIME (FR)

57
57
57
57

4
2
3
1

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
E CORALLO
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
C FERLAND
CHR HEAD

2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C

FR
IRE
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0

$22,531
$32,076
$31,812
$50,998

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 VARDIF (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $22,531
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vadalda (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/25 (65 days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.9	Afjan	 1:04.09		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 31,500
1 of 6	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Viziosa	 1:11.81		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,262

2 KOMOREBI (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $32,076
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Lyric of light (UK) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/25 (37 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*1.9	Kenzel	 1:26.42		  ........... 2........................ EUR 18,900
1 of 9	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $*1.4	Hello Avenue	 1:37.40		  ........... 3........................ EUR 17,262
1 of 8	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*1.4	Canalejas	 1:32.98		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,550

3 KENZEL (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $31,812
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Kindwina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/25 (51 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $3.8	 Komorebi	 1:26.42		  ........... 2........................ EUR 18,900
1 of 5	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*1.3	Samartina	 1:30.90		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 19,593
7 of 7	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $15	 Rayif	 1:21.59		  ...... 23¾........................ EUR 36,600

4 NIGHTTIME (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 1 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $50,998
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Daytime (UK) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/25 (67 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Ulymine	 1:15.55		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 5	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $*1.2	Zelzara	 1:30.53		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 21,420
1 of 6	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*1.8	Sirius A	 1:25.64		  ........... 3........................ EUR 34,587
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 11 SEP 2025

R2 11 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX D’AUMALE GROUP 2 STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR119,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 13
	 2	 512
	 3	 612118
	 4	 227571
	 5	 111

NARISSA (IRE)
PRINCESS PETROL
CLEA CHOPE (FR)
MADAME LY (FR)
GREEN SPIRIT (USA)

57
57
57
57
57

3
4
1
5
2

M BARZALONA
K SHOEMARK
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
E WALKER
F GRAFFARD
C BOUTIN
CHR HEAD

2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
FR
FR
USA

--
99
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�3�-1-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 3-�3�-0-0

$24,694
$21,162
$58,419
$14,217
$60,347

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 NARISSA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $24,694
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Narmeen (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/25 (100 days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*1.6	Vanina Runaway	 1:29.54		  ........... 8........................ EUR 18,900
3 of 8	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $4	 Green Spirit	 1:24.67		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 36,600

2 PRINCESS PETROL Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $21,162
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica Dam: Mot juste (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/25 (48 days)
Owner: Elb Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 03Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 58	 $19	 Lope El Fuego	 1:12.97		  ........ 4¼.....................never a danger
1 of 7	 25Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $3	 Enamorus	 1:15.37		  ........ 3½............................... readily
2 of 5	 09Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 58	 $9	 Dance To The Music	 1:25.75		  ..........nk........................... stayed on

3 CLEA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: $58,419
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Mercifilly (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/25 (57 days)
Owner: A Jathiere/gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 54	 $7	 Pink Roche	 1:06.47		  ..........nk........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Caro Buono	 1:13.13		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,490
1 of 6	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Agiota	 1:10.35		  ........... 1........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 9	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $11	 Polly Shelby	 1:25.96		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 34,587
8 of 8	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $13	 Green Spirit	 1:24.67		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 36,600

4 MADAME LY (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $14,217
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/25 (6 days)
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $7	 Achilea Chope	 1:14.00		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $8.5	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 12	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $11	 Rimel	 1:39.20		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,150
7 of 11	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $12	 Liwood	 1:25.90		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 16,317
1 of 10	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $*2.8	General Chop	 1:39.49		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,500
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 11 SEP 2025

5 GREEN SPIRIT (USA) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 2 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money: $60,347
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sapphire pendant (IRE) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/25 (39 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.8	My Highness	 1:15.87		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 6	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $*1.2	Samartina	 1:27.15		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 21,420
1 of 8	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*3.3	Balantina	 1:24.67		  ......... hd........................ EUR 36,600
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 11 SEP 2025

R3 11 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | GD PX ANGLO-A. STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,300
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 65411
	 2	 312625
	 3	 012642
	 4	 65889
	 5	 040671
	 6	
	 7	 714575
	 8	 13254
	 9	 332641
	10	 261337
	11	 559332

FRANCE ANGLO’JAC (FR)
MOMBASA (FR)
FLAMBOYANTE (FR)
LLASTOON PONTADOUR (FR)
NAXOS (FR)
SERPENTARD (FR)
DUC D’ALIENOR (FR)
PESO DI LEGNO (FR)
KALIS DE LA BRUNIE (FR)
KHEOPS DE BUJ (FR)
FIRST LILY PECOS (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
54.5
54.5
53.5

2
6
11
7
5
10
9
8
3
1
4

A WERLE
A GAVILAN
G GUEDJ-GAY
A CRASTUS
M BARZALONA
F BAYLE
I MENDIZABAL
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
V SEGUY
R DUBORD

K TAVARES
D GUILLEMIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME C COURTADE
D GUILLEMIN
CHAILLE-CH PAMART
C GOURDAIN
D GUILLEMIN
C ESCUDER
MME C COURTADE
F CELLIER

4
5
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
4

G
M
M
H
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�2�-0-0
	12-�5�-3-1
	 8-�3�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�3�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�2�-0-0
	12-�4�-2-2
	 9-�2�-1-4
	10-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-1-2

$42,165
$127,071
$78,481
$0
$52,226
$0
$19,063
$96,631
$42,606
$45,056
$20,504

	2-�2�-0-0
	9-�3�-2-1
	4-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-3
	6-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FRANCE ANGLO’JAC (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $42,165
Jockey: A Werle WT: 60 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Paban De France Aa Dam: Walina (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (76 days)
Owner: Jm Lapoujade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Flamboyante Aa	 2:25.70		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 14,204
5 of 10	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 59	 $--	 Livawood Pontadour Aa	 2:12.60		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 12,626
4 of 13	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 61.5	 $--	 Duc D’alienor Aa	 2:39.10		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,750
1 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Flamboyante Aa	 2:37.61		  ..........nk........................ EUR 22,000
1 of 8	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:38.53		  ......... hd........................ EUR 26,460

2 MOMBASA (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 6 Total: 12-5-3-1 Prize Money: $127,071
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 59.5 Good: 8-3-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-1
Sire: Shrek Dam: Mosacha (FR) J+H: 11-5-3-1 Turf: 12-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/09/24 (364 days)
Owner: Haras Du Bosquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $--	 Winnx Aa	 2:46.36		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 28,935
2 of 10	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $--	 Flamboyante Aa	 2:34.30		  ......... hd........................ EUR 31,155
6 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 22,000
2 of 8	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:38.53		  ......... hd........................ EUR 26,460
5 of 10	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 60.5	 $--	 Kalis De La Brunie	 2:35.30		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 16,450

3 FLAMBOYANTE (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 11 Total: 8-3-3-1 Prize Money: $78,481
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59.5 Good: 25-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Anecdotique (FR) J+H: 8-3-3-1 Turf: 29-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-1 Last Win: 12/05/25 (122 days)
Owner: D Blot/j Legendre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $17	 Almagro	 3:04.94		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,710
2 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ..........nk........................ EUR 22,000
6 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 60.5	 $*4.5	Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,080
4 of 8	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:38.53		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,460
2 of 10	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 60.5	 $--	 Kalis De La Brunie	 2:35.30		  ..........nk........................ EUR 16,450

4 LLASTOON PONTADOUR (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Erasmus (GER) Dam: Chistera pontadour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05Jun24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 59	 $--	 Naxos Aa	 2:11.80		  ......... 19........................ EUR 17,361
5 of 15	 25Aug24	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 M Foulon	 62	 $--	 Zebedy Aa	 2:19.90		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 11,269
8 of 10	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 Livawood Pontadour Aa	 2:12.60		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 12,626
8 of 13	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 60.5	 $--	 Duc D’alienor Aa	 2:39.10		  ......... 19..........................EUR 7,750
9 of 9	 24Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 62.5	 $--	 Naxos Aa	 2:43.40		  ......... 50..........................EUR 7,300
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5 NAXOS (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 5 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: $52,226
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Battle Of Marengo (IRE) Dam: Thera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 24/08/25 (18 days)
Owner: Ecurie Hugo Et Pierre Pil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 01Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--	 Lupin Da Clodia Aa	 2:26.38		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 22,096
11 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $13	 Gran Habano	 1:44.54		  ........... 9........................................
6 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $26	 Mon Flamant	 1:54.28		  ...... 12¼........................................
7 of 10	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 56	 $8.5	 Summer Bay	 2:51.60		  ...... 10¼........................................
1 of 9	 24Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 63.5	 $--	 First Lily Pecos Aa	 2:43.40		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,300

6 SERPENTARD (FR) Trainer: Chaille-ch Pamart Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Bayle WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bande (IRE) Dam: Sixtees (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Team Spirit/p Detre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 DUC D’ALIENOR (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,063
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr iron fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Prince D’alienor (IRE) Dam: Parad’or (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/25 (202 days)
Owner: B Lapeze-Charlier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche	 63.5	 $--	 Peso Di Legno Aa	 2:39.10		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,750
4 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 59	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 22,000
5 of 8	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 59.5	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:38.53		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,460
7 of 10	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 Kalis De La Brunie Aa	 2:35.30		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 16,450
5 of 11	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 63	 $--	 Belle Minette Aa	 2:38.88		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,900

8 PESO DI LEGNO (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 8 Total: 12-4-2-2 Prize Money: $96,631
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: France du pecos (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (864 days)
Owner: Mme F Montauban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 C Merille	 59	 $--	 Kheops De Buj Aa	 2:21.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 14,456
3 of 10	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Merille	 61	 $--	 Zazu Aa	 2:20.00		  ........... 6........................ EUR 16,190
2 of 13	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 62.5	 $--	 Duc D’alienor Aa	 2:39.10		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,750
5 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 59	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 22,000
4 of 10	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 C Merille	 60	 $--	 Kalis De La Brunie	 2:35.30		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 16,450

9 KALIS DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-4 Prize Money: $42,606
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: Gentlewave (IRE) Dam: Aloa de la brunie (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: 19/07/25 (54 days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 54	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:32.98		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 27,841
2 of 13	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Kheops De Buj Aa	 2:40.57		  ........... 2........................ EUR 18,939
6 of 9	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:46.36		  ......... 11........................ EUR 28,935
4 of 10	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Flamboyante Aa	 2:34.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 31,155
1 of 10	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Flamboyante Aa	 2:35.30		  ..........nk........................ EUR 16,450

10 KHEOPS DE BUJ (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-2-3 Prize Money: $45,056
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo al fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Reine du dropt (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 10-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-2 Last Win: 22/07/24 (416 days)
Owner: Mme C Courtade/mme  K Bodin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 54	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:32.98		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 27,841
1 of 13	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Kalis De La Brunie Aa	 2:40.57		  ........... 2........................ EUR 18,939
3 of 9	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:46.36		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 28,935
3 of 10	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $--	 Flamboyante Aa	 2:34.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 31,155
7 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 22,000
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11 FIRST LILY PECOS (FR) Trainer: F Cellier Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,504
Jockey: R Dubord WT: 53.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Elliptique (IRE) Dam: First lady pecos aa (FR) J+H: 9-1-1-2 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/24 (445 days)
Owner: Mme F Barbi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 R Dubord	 57.5	 $--	 Mossary Aa	 2:13.70		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,909
9 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 R Dubord	 53.5	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 22,000
3 of 8	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 R Dubord	 54	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:38.53		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 26,460
3 of 11	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 R Dubord	 57	 $--	 Belle Minette Aa	 2:38.88		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,900
2 of 9	 24Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 R Dubord	 60	 $--	 Naxos Aa	 2:43.40		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,300


